\ D(;ckchuir (inema

M& Stars ég % Screen

GENERAL INFORMATION

Deckchair Cinema screens films 7 nights a week from April
until November. We are open nightly from 6pm, with films
starting promptly at the advertised time.

DINNER AND DRINKS

We have delicious meals available to buy every night from
our caterers. You can bring your own food, but remember
you cannot bring your own alcohol. We are a fully licensed
venue and our bar opens from 6pm nightly.

Get down early to enjoy dinner and a drink on our popular
dining deck. Deckchair Cinema is an ideal location to catch
the sea breeze while the sun sets on Darwin Harbour.

TICKETS

Skip the queue — buy tickets online; we don’t charge you any
online booking fees! Or buy tickets at our Box Office nightly
from 6pm (sorry we cannot process in-person or telephone
bookings outside of our Box Office hours).

Early session** Late session***

Adult $16 $10
Concession* $12 $5

DFS Member* $10 $5
Children $8 $5

Family (2 Adults, 2 Children) $35 $20
Children 4 and under Free Free

*ID required **7:30pm nightly ***Fri & Sat only

Get your tickets at
www.deckchaircinema.com

SPECIAL EVENTS

Blue

Friday 3 August

Blue is a film about how the oceans are broken,
- and what can be done to fix them. An Australian

Marine Conservation Society event with

special guests. Free entry.

Fight For Country
Saturday 11 August
. Itis 20 years since the successful Jabiluka
Blockade, which stopped Uranium from being
mined at Jabiluka, located inside World Heritage
" listed Kakadu National Park. Remember and
1 reflect on this win for land rights and the
environment with this free screening.

Surviving the Kimberley
Saturday 18 August

. This doco is about how one man survived
his way out of the predicament of the two
stranded German seaplane aviators lost

| inthe Kimberleys in 1932, using only the

| materials available to them. Yes, there were
lots of crocs! Presented by the man himself,
Michael Atkinson.

A Crude Injustice
Tuesday 21 August
Thousands of West Timorese were impacted

© by the 2009 Montara oil disaster off the West
Australian coast. Learn of this history and its
present day consequences from filmmaker
Jane Hammond on the 9th anniversary of the
oil spill event.

| Filipino Film Night
Saturday 1 September
 Two weeks til Darwin’s biggest Filipino cultural
event, Barrio Fiesta, returns! Get warmed up
§ for this celebration of Filipino food, dance and
culture with the indie comedy smash hit and
its sequel!

Members Night: Border Politics

_ Thursday 6 September
DFS Members get FREE entry! Members Night
is special in that we have live music before
the film and Café Cinema afterwards.

This Members Night also serves as an unofficial
intro to this year’s exciting DIFF program!

LOCATION \
Jervois Road, Darwin Waterfront L,#“Q %Q,, Y
FREE parking at Deckchair and on *"*.ﬁ ._;e-‘ I
the Esplanade. Y ?

i

Only a short walk from town, W
take the scenic Damoe Ra Park
walkway to the cinema (just
before Parliament House).

Film Infoline:
(08) 8981 0700

0412 073 007
dee@deebeecatering.com.au
deebeecatering.com.au
www.facebook.com/deebeecatering

caterlng

reative Fusion styled Food

:.ﬂ-'l.‘:'l"'." T
c

Yaraieus
HTASEMY 0401 755471
nadeem.turkyah@gmail.com

(W
f

93 Mitchell St, Darwin

08 8941 3500
darwin@hanuman.com.au
www.hanuman.com.au
www.facebook.com/hanuman

ANUMAN

is fundraiser catering

coming sooh

o Darwin
I International
Film Festival

IDARWIN|
Deckchair
K Cinema SociETY,

'0 NORTHERN

Og® [ERRIORY

Jacqn "\Darwln

ENERGY International Airport

o ]
" BB SCREEN
TERRITORY

‘ * Screen
et Australia

MEMBERSHIP $75

Become a member of the Darwin Film Society and over
your 12-month membership you get:

* 4 FREE tickets per year

» 4 FREE members’ screenings per year

» A MASSIVE $6 discount off the Adult ticket price
« And MUCH MORE!

See website for more details and to purchase.

== SUNDAY
=  FUNDRAISERS

All ticket profits go to Darwin-based
NFPs on Sunday nights. Want to have a

= fundraiser night next year?
Applications open 1 Nov-31 Jan yearly.

www.deckchaircinema.com

N PROGRAM 3, 2018

DARWIN  Aystralia’s iconic outdoor cinema
operated by the Darwin Film Society

sociery www.deckchaircinema.com



N\ Deckchair Cinema

23 July - 12 September

Skip the queue! Get tickets at www.deckchaircinema.com

Il JuLY

Mon
Tues
Wed
Thurs
Fri

Sat

Sun

Mon
Tues

23-Jul
24-Jul
25-Jul
26-Jul
27-Jul
27-Jul
28-Jul
28-Jul
29-Jul

30-Jul
31-Jul

Bl AUGUST

Wed

Thurs
Fri

Sat

Sun

Mon
Tues
Wed
Thurs
Fri

Sat

Sun

Mon
Tues
Wed
Thurs
Fri

Sat

Sun

Mon

Tues

Wed
Thurs
Fri

Sat

Sun

Mon
Tues
Wed

Thurs
Fri

1-Aug

2-Aug
3-Aug
3-Aug
4-Aug
4-Aug
5-Aug

6-Aug
7-Aug
8-Aug
9-Aug
10-Aug
10-Aug
11-Aug

11-Aug
12-Aug

13-Aug
14-Aug
15-Aug
16-Aug
17-Aug
17-Aug
18-Aug
18-Aug
19-Aug

20-Aug
21-Aug

22-Aug
23-Aug
24-Aug
24-Aug
25-Aug
25-Aug
26-Aug

27-Aug
28-Aug
29-Aug

30-Aug
31-Aug
31-Aug

Bl SEPTEMBER

Sat

Sun

Mon
Tues

Wed

Fri

Sat

Sun

Mon
Tues
Wed

*Last Screening Fundraiser Special Screening

1-Sep
1-Sep
2-Sep

3-Sep
4-Sep

5-Sep

7-Sep
7-Sep
8-Sep
8-Sep
9-Sep

10-Sep
11-Sep
12-Sep

7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
9:30
7:30
9:30
7:30

7:30
7:30

7:30

7:30
7:30
9:30
7:30
9:40
7:30

7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
9:30
7:30

9:00
7:30

7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
9:40
7:30
9:30
7:30

7:30
7:30

7:30
7:30
7:30
9:30
7:30
9:45
7:30

7:30
7:30
7:30

7:30
7:30
9:30

7:30
9:30
7:30

7:30
7:30

7:30

7:30
9:30
7:30
9:30
7:30

7:30
7:30
7:30

Zelos M
Hereditary MA15+
Disobedience MA15+
Tea with the Dames M
Zelos with writer/producer Claire Harris M
Hereditary MA15+
| Kill Giants PG
The Divine Order M
FUNDRAISER: Solo: A Star Wars Story M
RSPCANT

The Other Side of Hope M
Disobedience MA15+
Abdul & Jose* CTC
+short film Jose’s Story

Ideal Home M
Blue - AMCS event - FREE ENTRY PG
Zelos* M
The Cakemaker M
Ideal Home M
FUNDRAISER: Jurassic World M
- GRANT

The Divine Order M
Tea with the Dames* M
Occupation M
The Cakemaker M
I Kill Giants* PG
Two Is A Family M
Jabiluka Blockade 20th anniversary PG
Fight For Country + short film Trespass

- FREE ENTRY

The Second CTC
FUNDRAISER: Pretty Woman M
- Melaleuca Refugee Centre

Goldstone - Darwin Festival M
The Divine Order* M
Gurrumul* PG
Mary Shelley PG
Incredibles 2 PG
The Cakemaker* M
Surviving the Kimberley CTC
Mary Shelley PG
FUNDRAISER: Deadpool 2 MA15+
- Pints Netball Club

Terror Nullius - Darwin Festival M
A Crude Injustice + short films - CTC
Montaro Oil Spill anniversary screening

Sweet Country* MA15+
The Breaker Upperers CTC
Let The Sunshine In MA15+
Disobedience MA15+
Incredibles 2* PG
Hereditary* MA15+
FUNDRAISER: This Is Spinal Tap M
- Happy Yess

Let The Sunshine In MA15+
The Breaker Upperers CTC
The Guernsey Literary and Potato Peel M
Pie Society - COD Seniors Night.

NT Seniors call (08) 8930 0409 to book.

NB: Non-seniors also welcome.

Two Is A Family M
The Other Side of Hope M
The Breaker Upperers* CTC
The Woman in the Septic Tank 1 PG
The Woman in the Septic Tank 2 PG
FUNDRAISER: The Guard MA15+
- NT Irish Association

Ideal Home* M
The Guernsey Literary and M
Potato Peel Pie Society*

The Other Side of Hope* M
The Second CTC
Occupation® M
Two Is A Family* M
Let The Sunshine In* MA15+
FUNDRAISER: Forrest Gump M
- Darwin Rotary Sunrise

Mary Shelley* PG
The Second* with Mairi Cameron CTC
Breath* M

Open Caption

-t e

Y

.

Abdul & Jose (CTC) 52m
2017, L. Pires & L. Acquisto, Timor Leste
1 August

During Timor’s brutal occupation by Indonesia
thousands of children were stolen. This is the
story of Jose’ Abdul Rahman who was taken to
Indonesia in 1979 when he was nine-years-old.
Indonesian with English subtitles

Border Politics (PG) 90m
2018, Judy Rymer, Australia
6 September

Human rights barrister Julian Burnside traverses
the globe examining the harsh treatment

of refugees meted out by most Western
democracies, questioning whether the West

is adopting ideas that reject humanity and
undermine democracy.

Breath (M) 115m
2017, Simon Baker, Australia
12 September

Based on Tim Winton’s eponymous novel, two
teenage boys come of age in a remote corner of
the Western Australian coast in the mid-70s with
their unorthodox mentor, former professional
surfer “Sando”.

Disobedience (MA15+) 114m
2017, Sebastian Lelio, UK
25, 31 July | 24 August

A woman returns to the community that shunned
her for her attraction to a childhood friend. Once
back, their passions reignite as they explore the
boundaries of faith and sexuality.

Fight For Country (PG) 50m
2007, Pip Starr, Australia
11 August

The story of one of Australia’s largest ever land
rights and environmental campaigns, the fight to

stop the building of a second uranium mine within

Kakadu National Park.

Goldstone (M) 110m
2016, Ivan Sen, Australia
13 August

‘Neo-western’ meets ‘outback noir’ in this mystery

action thriller about an Aboriginal detective
investigating a missing person’s case.

Guernsey Literary and

Potato Peel Pie Society (M) 124m
2018, Mike Newell, UK

29 August | 4 September

London, 1946. Juliet, a charismatic and free-
spirited writer receives a letter from a member
of a mysterious literary club started in Nazi-
occupied Guernsey.

Gurrumul (PG) 96m
2017, Paul Williams, Australia
15 August

Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu was one of
Australia’s most important artists. Living a
traditional Yolngu life, his breakthrough album
‘Gurrumul’ brought him to a crossroads as his
international fame grew.

Hereditary (MA15+) 124m
2018, Ari Aster, USA
24, 27 July | 25 August

After the family matriarch passes away, a grieving
family is haunted by tragic and disturbing
occurrences in this expertly crafted, highly
acclaimed horror film. Stars Toni Collette.

I Kill Giants (PG) 110m
2017, Anders Walter, USA
28 July | 10 August

An oddball girl has a vivid and detailed imaginary
life in which she is a skilled giant killer. A striking
coming of age drama blending magical realism
with puberty blues.

Ideal Home (M) 91m
2017, Andrew Fleming, USA
2, 4 August | 3 September

Paul and Erasmus are a happily bickering couple
with a self-indulgent, extravagant life —that is

until Bill, the grandson Erasmus never knew he had,
shows up at a dinner party with nowhere else to go.

Incredibles 2 (PG) 118m
2018, Brad Bird, USA
17, 25 August

Everyone’s favourite family of superheroes

is back, but this time Helen is in the spotlight,
leaving Bob at home with the kids to navigate the
day-to-day heroics of “normal” life.

Let The Sunshine In (MA15+) 96m
2017, Claire Denis, France
24, 27 August | 8 September

Afilm that perfectly mirrors the inner turmoil of
older female singledom, Juliette Binoche delivers
a luminous performance in this deliciously witty,
sensuously romantic French film. French with
English subtitles

Mary Shelley (PG) 121m

2017, Haifaa al-Mansour, UK
16, 18 August | 10 September

The story of Mary Wollstonecraft Godwin - author

of Frankenstein - and her fiery, tempestuous
relationship with renowned romantic poet Percy
Bysshe Shelley.

Occupation (PG) 119m
2018, Luke Sparke, Australia
8 August | 7 September

Residents of a small country town are among
Earth’s last survivors after a devastating alien
invasion in this Aussie sci fi flick. They form a

homegrown army to fight back.

Sweet Country (MA15+) 113m
2017, Warwick Thornton, Australia
22 August

A new Australian classic from award-winning
NT director Warwick Thornton. An Aboriginal
stockman goes on the run when he kills a white
station owner in self-defence.

Tea with the Dames (PG) 90m
2018, Roger Michell, UK
26 July | 7 August

They're each in their seventh decade of cutting-
edge, epoch-defining performances on stage
and on screen, and now we're invited to tea and
gossip with Dames Eileen Atkins, Judi Dench,
Joan Plowright and Maggie Smith.

Terror Nullius (M) 55m
2018, Soda_Jerk, Australia
20 August

A political revenge fable epically remixed

from official archives to offer an un-writing of
Australian national mythology. Part political
satire, eco-horror and road movie.

The Breaker Upperers (CTC) 90m
2018, M. Sami, J. van Beek, Australia
23, 28, 31 August

Two romance cynics run a business breaking

up couples. Faking deaths, impersonating cops
and strippers, and feigning pregnancies are all
part of their extensive repertoire in this hilarious
NZ comedy.

The Cakemaker (M) 104m

2018, Ophir Raul Grazier, Israel

4,9, 17 August

Thomas gets a job as the pastry chef at a café
owned by his lover’s widow, who has no idea

that they are grieving over the same man.
Hebrew with English subtitles

The Divine Order (M) 97m

2017, Petra Biondina Volpe, Switzerland
28 July | 6, 14 August

Uplifting and crowd-pleasing, this charming,
captivating film is a time-capsule into the

women'’s suffrage movement in 70s Switzerland.
German with English subtitles.

The Other Side of Hope (M) 100m

2017, Aki Kaurismadki, Finland

30 July | 31 August | 5 September

This wry, melancholic comedy is a clear-eyed
response to the current refugee crisis, following
a poker-playing restaurateur and former
travelling salesman who meets a group of

refugees recently arrived in Finland. Finnish with
English subtitles.

The Second (CTC) 95m

2018, Mairi Cameron, Australia

11 August | 7, 11 September

The author of a celebrated erotic memoir has her
newfound success threatened when her best

friend and muse reveals the truth behind the
memoir’s provenance.

The Woman in the

Septic Tank 1 & 2 (CTC) 90m

2011, Marlon Rivera, Philippines

1 September

Cynical filmmakers plan on producing a bleak,
independent film dealing with poverty in the
hopes of scoring free travel to international film
festivals. This satirical comedy smashed Filipino

box office records upon release. Filipino with
English subtitles

Two is a Family (M) 118m

2017, Hugo Gélin, France

10, 30 August | 8 September

The most popular French-language film of 2017.
A party-loving bachelor’s life is turned upside
down when an old flame leaves a child on his

doorstep, claiming it is his. French with
English subtitles

Zelos (M) 118m
2017, Jo-anne Brechin, Australia
23, 27 July | 3 August

A man who would never cheat is asked by the
woman he loves to have sex with someone else
to even the odds and save their relationship.




