

**GENERAL INFORMATION** 

Deckchair Cinema screens films 7 nights a week from April until November. We are open nightly from 6pm, with films starting promptly at the advertised time.

## **DINNER AND DRINKS**

We have delicious meals available to buy every night from our caterers. You can bring your own food, but remember **you cannot bring your own alcohol.** We are a fully licensed venue and our bar opens from 6pm nightly.

Get down early to enjoy dinner and a drink on our popular dining deck. Deckchair Cinema is an ideal location to catch the sea breeze while the sun sets on Darwin Harbour.

## TICKETS

Skip the queue – buy tickets online; we don't charge you any online booking fees! Or buy tickets at our Box Office nightly from 6pm (sorry we cannot process in-person or telephone bookings outside of our Box Office hours).

		Early session**	Late session***
Adult		\$16	\$10
Concession* DFS Member* Children		\$12	\$5 \$5
		\$10	
		\$8	\$5
Family (2 Adults, 2 Children)		\$35	\$20
Children 4 and under		Free	Free
*ID required **7:30pm		nightly	***Fri & Sat only

Get your tickets at www.deckchaircinema.com

# **SPECIAL EVENTS**

#### Blue Frida Blue and v

Friday 3 August

**Blue** is a film about how the oceans are broken, and what can be done to fix them. An Australian Marine Conservation Society event with special guests. Free entry.



## Fight For Country Saturday 11 August

It is 20 years since the successful Jabiluka Blockade, which stopped Uranium from being mined at Jabiluka, located inside World Heritage listed Kakadu National Park. Remember and reflect on this win for land rights and the environment with this free screening.

## Surviving the Kimberley Saturday 18 August

This doco is about how one man survived his way out of the predicament of the two stranded German seaplane aviators lost in the Kimberleys in 1932, using only the materials available to them. Yes, there were lots of crocs! Presented by the man himself, Michael Atkinson.



## LOCATION

Jervois Road, Darwin Waterfront FREE parking at Deckchair and on the Esplanade.

Only a short walk from town, take the scenic Damoe Ra Park walkway to the cinema (just before Parliament House).

**Film InfoLine:** (08) 8981 0700

## **DECKCHAIR CATERING BY:**

Saturday & Monday 0412 073 007 dee@deebeecatering.com.au deebeecatering.com.au www.facebook.com/deebeecatering





Wednesday & Friday

93 Mitchell St, Darwin 08 8941 3500 darwin@hanuman.com.au www.hanuman.com.au www.facebook.com/hanuman



\*Sunday nights is fundraiser catering



# fOY









# www.deckchaircinema.com





uman.com.au an.com.au ok.com/hanuman \*Sunday nights is



A Crude Injustice Tuesday 21 August

Thousands of West Timorese were impacted by the 2009 Montara oil disaster off the West Australian coast. Learn of this history and its present day consequences from filmmaker Jane Hammond on the 9th anniversary of the oil spill event.



## Filipino Film Night Saturday 1 September

Two weeks til Darwin's biggest Filipino cultural event, **Barrio Fiesta**, returns! Get warmed up for this celebration of Filipino food, dance and culture with the indie comedy smash hit and its sequel!



## Members Night: Border Politics Thursday 6 September

DFS Members get FREE entry! **Members Night** is special in that we have live music before the film and Café Cinema afterwards. This Members Night also serves as an unofficial intro to this year's exciting DIFF program!

## Darwin International Film Festival



## MEMBERSHIP \$75

Become a member of the Darwin Film Society and over your 12-month membership you get:

• 4 FREE tickets per year

- 4 FREE members' screenings per year
- A MASSIVE \$6 discount off the Adult ticket price
- And MUCH MORE!
- See website for more details and to purchase.





Skip the queue! Get tickets at www.deckchaircinema.com

## JULY

Mon	23-Jul	7:30	Zelos	Μ
Tues	24-Jul	7:30	Hereditary	MA15+
Wed	25-Jul	7:30	Disobedience	MA15+
Thurs	26-Jul	7:30	Tea with the Dames	м
Fri	27-Jul	7:30	Zelos with writer/producer Claire Harris	Μ
	27-Jul	9:30	Hereditary	MA15+
Sat	28-Jul	7:30	l Kill Giants	PG
	28-Jul	9:30	The Divine Order	Μ
Sun	29-Jul	7:30	FUNDRAISER: Solo: A Star Wars Story RSPCA NT	Μ
Mon	30-Jul	7:30	The Other Side of Hope	Μ
Tues	31-Jul	7:30	Disobedience	MA15+

#### AUGUST Wed

Wed	1-Aug	7:30	Abdul & Jose* + short film Jose's Story	
Thurs	2-Aug	7:30	Ideal Home	
Fri	3-Aug	7:30	Blue - AMCS event - FREE ENTRY	PG
	3-Aug	9:30	Zelos*	м
Sat	4-Aug	7:30	The Cakemaker	м
	4-Aug	9:40	Ideal Home	м
Sun	5-Aug	7:30	FUNDRAISER: Jurassic World	M
	U		- GRANT	
Mon	6-Aug	7:30	The Divine Order	Μ
Tues	7-Aug	7:30	Tea with the Dames*	Μ
Wed	8-Aug	7:30	Occupation	Μ
Thurs	9-Aug	7:30	The Cakemaker	Μ
Fri	10-Aug	7:30	I Kill Giants*	PG
	10-Aug	9:30	Two Is A Family	Μ
Sat	11-Aug	7:30	Jabiluka Blockade 20th anniversary	PG
			Fight For Country + short film Trespass - FREE ENTRY	
	11-Aug	9:00	The Second	СТС
Sun	12-Aug	7:30	FUNDRAISER: Pretty Woman	Μ
			- Melaleuca Refugee Centre	
Mon	13-Aug	7:30	Goldstone - Darwin Festival	Μ
Tues	14-Aug	7:30	The Divine Order*	м
Wed	15-Aug	7:30	Gurrumul*	PG
Thurs	16-Aug	7:30	Mary Shelley	PG
Fri	17-Aug	7:30	Incredibles 2	PG
	17-Aug	9:40	The Cakemaker*	м
Sat	18-Aug	7:30	Surviving the Kimberley	стс
	18-Aug	9:30	Mary Shelley	PG
Sun	19-Aug	7:30	FUNDRAISER: Deadpool 2 - Pints Netball Club	MA15+
	20 4	7.20		
Mon Tues	20-Aug 21-Aug	7:30 7:30	Terror Nullius - Darwin Festival A Crude Injustice + short films -	м стс
	0		Montaro Oil Spill anniversary screening	
Wed	22-Aug	7:30	Sweet Country*	MA15+
Thurs	23-Aug	7:30	The Breaker Upperers	СТС
Fri	24-Aug	7:30	Let The Sunshine In	MA15+
	24-Aug	9:30	Disobedience	MA15+
Sat	25-Aug	7:30	Incredibles 2*	PG
	25-Aug	9:45	Hereditary*	MA15+
Sun	26-Aug	7:30	FUNDRAISER: This Is Spinal Tap - Happy Yess	Μ
Mon	27-Aug	7:30	Let The Sunshine In	MA15+
Tues	28-Aug	7:30	The Breaker Upperers	стс
Wed	29-Aug	7:30	The Guernsey Literary and Potato Peel Pie Society - COD Seniors Night.	Μ
			NT Seniors call (08) 8930 0409 to book. NB: Non-seniors also welcome.	
Thurs	30-Aug	7:30	Two Is A Family	м
Fri	31-Aug	7:30	The Other Side of Hope	M
	31-Aug		The Breaker Upperers*	СТС
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	





PG

PG

Μ

Μ

Μ

PG

CTC

Μ

Μ

Μ

PG

CTC

Μ









## Abdul & Jose (CTC) 52m

## 2017, L. Pires & L. Acquisto, Timor Leste 1 August

During Timor's brutal occupation by Indonesia thousands of children were stolen. This is the story of 'Jose' Abdul Rahman who was taken to Indonesia in 1979 when he was nine-years-old. Indonesian with English subtitles

## **Border Politics (PG) 90m**

## 2018, Judy Rymer, Australia

## 6 September

Human rights barrister Julian Burnside traverses the globe examining the harsh treatment of refugees meted out by most Western democracies, questioning whether the West is adopting ideas that reject humanity and undermine democracy.

## Breath (M) 115m

#### 2017, Simon Baker, Australia **12 September**

Based on Tim Winton's eponymous novel, two teenage boys come of age in a remote corner of the Western Australian coast in the mid-70s with their unorthodox mentor, former professional surfer "Sando".

## Disobedience (MA15+) 114m

#### 2017, Sebastián Lelio, UK 25, 31 July | 24 August

A woman returns to the community that shunned her for her attraction to a childhood friend. Once back, their passions reignite as they explore the boundaries of faith and sexuality.

## Fight For Country (PG) 50m

## 2007, Pip Starr, Australia

**11 August** The story of one of Australia's largest ever land rights and environmental campaigns, the fight to stop the building of a second uranium mine within Kakadu National Park.

## Goldstone (M) 110m

2016, Ivan Sen, Australia **13 August** 

'Neo-western' meets 'outback noir' in this mystery action thriller about an Aboriginal detective investigating a missing person's case.

## **Guernsey Literary and** Potato Peel Pie Society (M) 124m

#### 2018, Mike Newell, UK 29 August | 4 September

London, 1946. Juliet, a charismatic and freespirited writer receives a letter from a member of a mysterious literary club started in Nazioccupied Guernsey.

## Gurrumul (PG) 96m

2017, Paul Williams, Australia **15 August** 

Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu was one of Australia's most important artists. Living a traditional Yolngu life, his breakthrough album 'Gurrumul' brought him to a crossroads as his international fame grew.

## Hereditary (MA15+) 124m

#### 2018, Ari Aster, USA 24, 27 July | 25 August

After the family matriarch passes away, a grieving family is haunted by tragic and disturbing occurrences in this expertly crafted, highly acclaimed horror film. Stars Toni Collette.

## I Kill Giants (PG) 110m

## 2017, Anders Walter, USA

An oddball girl has a vivid and detailed imaginary life in which she is a skilled giant killer. A striking coming of age drama blending magical realism with puberty blues.

## Ideal Home (M) 91m 2017, Andrew Fleming, USA 2, 4 August | 3 September

















Г





## Occupation (PG) 119m

## 2018, Luke Sparke, Australia 8 August | 7 September

Residents of a small country town are among Earth's last survivors after a devastating alien invasion in this Aussie sci fi flick. They form a homegrown army to fight back.

## Sweet Country (MA15+) 113m

## 2017, Warwick Thornton, Australia 22 August

A new Australian classic from award-winning NT director Warwick Thornton. An Aboriginal stockman goes on the run when he kills a white station owner in self-defence.

## Tea with the Dames (PG) 90m

2018, Roger Michell, UK

## 26 July | 7 August

They're each in their seventh decade of cuttingedge, epoch-defining performances on stage and on screen, and now we're invited to tea and gossip with Dames Eileen Atkins, Judi Dench, Joan Plowright and Maggie Smith.

## Terror Nullius (M) 55m

#### 2018, Soda\_Jerk, Australia 20 August

A political revenge fable epically remixed from official archives to offer an un-writing of Australian national mythology. Part political satire, eco-horror and road movie.

## The Breaker Upperers (CTC) 90m

2018, M. Sami, J. van Beek, Australia 23, 28, 31 August

Two romance cynics run a business breaking up couples. Faking deaths, impersonating cops and strippers, and feigning pregnancies are all part of their extensive repertoire in this hilarious NZ comedy.

## The Cakemaker (M) 104m

## 2018, Ophir Raul Grazier, Israel 4, 9, 17 August

Thomas gets a job as the pastry chef at a café owned by his lover's widow, who has no idea that they are grieving over the same man. *Hebrew with English subtitles* 

## The Divine Order (M) 97m

## 2017, Petra Biondina Volpe, Switzerland 28 July | 6, 14 August

Uplifting and crowd-pleasing, this charming, captivating film is a time-capsule into the women's suffrage movement in 70s Switzerland. German with English subtitles.

## The Other Side of Hope (M) 100m

## 2017, Aki Kaurismäki, Finland

30 July | 31 August | 5 September This wry, melancholic comedy is a clear-eyed response to the current refugee crisis, following

a poker-playing restaurateur and former travelling salesman who meets a group of refugees recently arrived in Finland. Finnish with English subtitles.

## The Second (CTC) 95m

## 2018, Mairi Cameron, Australia

## 11 August | 7, 11 September

The author of a celebrated erotic memoir has her newfound success threatened when her best friend and muse reveals the truth behind the memoir's provenance.

## The Woman in the Septic Tank 1 & 2 (CTC) 90m

## 2011, Marlon Rivera, Philippines

1 September

Cynical filmmakers plan on producing a bleak, independent film dealing with poverty in the hopes of scoring free travel to international film festivals. This satirical comedy smashed Filipino box office records upon release. Filipino with English subtitles

Two is a Family (M) 118m





#### SEPTEMBER

Sat	1-Sep	7:30	The Woman in the Septic Tank 1	PG
	1-Sep	9:30	The Woman in the Septic Tank 2	PG
Sun	2-Sep	7:30	FUNDRAISER: The Guard - NT Irish Association	MA15+
Mon	3-Sep	7:30	Ideal Home*	Μ
Tues	4-Sep	7:30	The Guernsey Literary and Potato Peel Pie Society*	Μ
Wed	5-Sep	7:30	The Other Side of Hope*	Μ
Thurs	6-Sep	7:30	Border Politics*	PC
Fri	7-Sep	7:30	The Second	СТС
	7-Sep	9:30	Occupation*	Μ
Sat	8-Sep	7:30	Two Is A Family*	M
	8-Sep	9:30	Let The Sunshine In*	MA15+
Sun	9-Sep	7:30	FUNDRAISER: Forrest Gump - Darwin Rotary Sunrise	Μ
Mon	10-Sep	7:30	Mary Shelley*	PG



\*Last Screening Fundraiser Special Screening Free to Members Open Caption







Paul and Erasmus are a happily bickering couple with a self-indulgent, extravagant life – that is until Bill, the grandson Erasmus never knew he had, shows up at a dinner party with nowhere else to go.

## Incredibles 2 (PG) 118m

## 2018, Brad Bird, USA 17, 25 August

Everyone's favourite family of superheroes is back, but this time Helen is in the spotlight, leaving Bob at home with the kids to navigate the day-to-day heroics of "normal" life.

## Let The Sunshine In (MA15+) 96m

## 2017, Claire Denis, France

## 24, 27 August | 8 September

A film that perfectly mirrors the inner turmoil of older female singledom, Juliette Binoche delivers a luminous performance in this deliciously witty, sensuously romantic French film. French with English subtitles

## Mary Shelley (PG) 121m

#### 2017, Haifaa al-Mansour, UK 16, 18 August | 10 September

The story of Mary Wollstonecraft Godwin - author of *Frankenstein* - and her fiery, tempestuous relationship with renowned romantic poet Percy Bysshe Shelley.





#### 2017, Hugo Gelin, France 10, 30 August | 8 September

The most popular French-language film of 2017. A party-loving bachelor's life is turned upside down when an old flame leaves a child on his doorstep, claiming it is his. French with Enalish subtitles

## Zelos (M) 118m

## 2017, Jo-anne Brechin, Australia 23, 27 July | 3 August

A man who would never cheat is asked by the woman he loves to have sex with someone else to even the odds and save their relationship.



Recommended for mature audiences



#### arental guidanc (MA) II PG

Not suitable for people under 15. Under 15s must be accompanied by a paren or adult guardiar



Please note – program information is correct at time of printing. Advertised films may change due to circumstances beyond our control.